Kansas BASS Chapter Federation

Presents the 10th annual

Fishin' for Wishes BIG BASS Tournament

Benefiting the Make-A-Wish Foundation of Kansas, Inc.

\$ 5000 Grand Prize*

For the biggest bass of the day PLUS

\$500 paid hourly to the Biggest Bass*

\$250 paid hourly to the second Biggest Bass* \$150 paid hourly to the third Biggest Bass*

On Site Raffle for Prizes including: Trolling Motor, Rods, Reels, Shirts, Hats, Batteries, Fishing lures, Gift Certificates, and much more!

(* Based on at least 125 paid entries)

Saturday September 8th, 2007 @ Cedar Bluff Reservoir \$120 per two-man team

(10% of each entry will be donated by KBCF to Make-A-Wish Foundation of Kansas)

For more Information contact:

Skip Hutchinson @ 620-665-6011, or Brad VanRiette @ 620-365-7998

Or go to www.kbcf.com for rules and entry forms

Mail Entry form to:

Skip Hutchinson, 4104 Marian Lane, Hutchinson Ks 67502 Make checks payable to: Kansas BASS Chapter Federation

 Entry Form (please print)

 Boaters name
 Partners name

 Address
 Address

 City
 State
 Zip
 City
 State
 Zip

 SSN
 Phone
 SSN
 Phone

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: 1. Liability Release. Having acquainted myself with the rules and regulations, I have completed the official entry form and I am enclosing the total entry fee. In signing this form, I hereby waive and release Kansas BASS Chapter Federation, it's officers, agents and sponsors from any and all damages, claims, demands, cost, or expenses relating to injury of any persons or property which I may sustain or cause by reason of participation in or in connection with this tournament. I also acknowledge that our personal safety and the safety of our property is our sole responsibility. 2. I understand and agree that should less than 125 teams participate, officials shall prorate the payback as they deem necessary. 3. I verify that I have boating liability insurance of at least \$100,000 and proof of coverage will be furnished on demand. 4. I further consent and agree to grant Kansas BASS Chapter Federation articles and press releases. I further understand that I will not be entitled to receive monies, royalties, or other compensation. 5. My signature on the entry form signifies that I have read, understand, and agree with the rules and regulations, and this Hold Harmless Agreement.

Boater signature Partner signature